
AGENCY CONTACT TELEPHONE/FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS

ADMINISTRATION

Admin. Services Jennifer Langstaff 775-684-0230 jtlangstaff@admin.nv.gov

Budget & Planning

Directors Office Annette Teixeira 775-684-0228 ateixeira@admin.nv.gov

Victims of Crime George Crown 775-687-8428 gcrown@admin.nv.gov

Hearings&Appeals - CC Kristi Fraser 775-687-8420 kfraser@admin.nv.gov

Hearings&Appeals - LV Paul Trepanier 702-486-2536 trepanier@admin.nv.gov

EITS Judy Walker 775-684-7312 jwalker@admin.nv.gov

EITS - Moundhouse Kenneth Ballew 775-684-4323 kballew@admin.nv.gov

Fleet Services Donna Winter 775-684-1880 dcwinter@admin.nv.gov

Human Resource Mgt. - Musser Kristen Hanson 775-684-0148 khanson@admin.nv.gov

Human Resource Mgt. - Stewart Kristen Anderson 775-687-9086 kristen.anderson@admin.nv.gov

Library & Archives Jeffrey Kintop 775-684-3410 jkintop@admin.nv.gov

Internal Audits

Mail Room Susan Conn 775-684-1862 sconn@admin.nv.gov

Public Works - CC Michael Johnson 775-684-1816 mljohnson@admin.nv.gov

Public Works/B&G - LV Douglas Hartwell 702-486-4300 dhartwell.admin.nv.gov

Public Works - LV Tami Kelly 702-486-4566 tdkelly@admin.nv.gov

Purchasing Marcy Troescher 775-684-0199 mtroescher@admin.nv.gov

Purchasing Warehouses Reno/LV

Risk Management Justin Harris 775-687-3190 gjharris@admin.nv.gov

AGRICULTURE, DEPT OF

Agriculture - Reno Bradley Brazil 775-684-1840 bbrazil@agri.nv.gov

Agriculture - Sparks Sharryn Cohen 775-353-3780 sharrync@agri.nv.gov

Agriculture - Sparks Sean Gephart 775-353-3717 sgephart@agri.nv.gov

ATTORNEY GENERALS OFFICE

Attorney Generals Office - CC Harry Ward 775-684-1231 hward@ag.nv.gov

Attorney Generals Office - Reno Melissa Mendoza 775-850-4154 mmendoza@ag.nv.gov

Attorney Generals Office - LV Kristina Barrette 775-684-1121 kbarrette@ag.nv.gov
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BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY, DEPT OF

Directors Office - CC Sandi Bailey (775) 684-7073 sandidbailey@business.nv.gov

Directors Office - LV Carie Foley (702) 486-2754 cfoley@business.nv.gov

Athletic Commission - LV Jennifer Montgomery (702) 486-2581 jennifer.montgomery@boxing.nv.gov

Attorney for Injured Workers - CC Sheila Moore (775) 684-7555 symore@naiw.nv.gov

Attorney for Injured Workers - LV Angela Reyes (702) 486-2830 areyes@naiw.nv.gov

Employee Management Relations Board Marisu Romualdez Abellar(702) 486-4504 emrb@business.nv.gov

Financial Institutions Division - Reno Doug Liveringhouse (775) 688-1730 Ext. 203 dliveringhouse@fid.state.nv.us

Financial Institutions Division - LV Mary Young (702) 486-4120 Ext. 224 mmyoung@fid.state.nv.us

Housing Division - CC Steve Aichroth (775) 687-2032 saichroth@housing.nv.gov

Housing Division - LV Steve Aichroth (775) 687-2032 saichroth@housing.nv.gov

Division of Industrial Relations - Administration - CC Stephen Rodgers (702) 486-9150 srodgers@business.nv.gov

Division of Industrial Relations - Administration - LV Stephen Rodgers (702) 486-9150 srodgers@business.nv.gov

Division of Industrial Relations - Mechanical Compliance - 

Reno Stephen Rodgers (702) 486-9150 srodgers@business.nv.gov

Division of Industrial Relations - Mine Safety & Training 

Section - CC Stephen Rodgers (702) 486-9150 srodgers@business.nv.gov

Division of Insurance - CC

Kimberly Aubert                  

Tracy Zehner

(775) 687-0782

(775) 687-0779

kaubert@doi.nv.gov

tzehner@doi.nv.gov

Division of Insurance - LV

Linda Stratton

Rhonda Kelly

(702) 486-4395

(702) 486-4060

lstratton@doi.nv.gov 

rkelly@doi.nv.gov

Labor Commissioner -  CC David Gould (Backup - Rosalind Hooper)(775) 684-1893 Dgould@laborcommissioner.com

Labor Commissioner -  LV Ivelys Franco (Backup - Takia Ballard)(702) 486-2407 Ifranco@laborcommissioner.com

Manufactured Housing Division - CC Debbie Tomlinson (775) 684-2941 dtomlinson@mhd.state.nv.us

Mortgage Lending Division - LV Travis Jacks (702) 486-7253 tmjacks@mld.nv.gov

Ombudsman Office - Real Estate - LV

Linda Stratton

Rhonda Kelly (From 

Division of Insurance)

(702) 486-4395

(702) 486-4060

lstratton@doi.nv.gov 

rkelly@doi.nv.gov

Real Estate Division - CC Donna Proper (775) 684-1904 dproper@red.nv.gov
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Real Estate Division - LV

Linda Stratton

Rhonda Kelly (From 

Division of Insurance)

(702) 486-4395

(702) 486-4060

lstratton@doi.nv.gov 

rkelly@doi.nv.gov

Taxicab Authority - LV Adam Teti (702) 668-4049 ateti@taxi.state.nv.us

Nevada Transportation Authority - CC Rob Reasoner (775) 688-2800 robreasoner@nta.nv.gov

Nevada Transportation Authority - LV Michael Bradford (702) 486-3303 bradfordm@nta.nv.gov

COMMISSIONS AND OTHER BOARDS

Colorado River Commission Rich Sanders 702-486-2670 rsanders@crc.nv.gov

Indian Commission

Architecture, Interior Design, & Residential Design Ginger Hahn 702-486-8268 ghahn@nsbaidrd.nv.gov

Public Utilities Commission Ann Scott 775-684-6187  amscott@puc.nv.gov

RESOURCES, DEPT OF 

Directors Office Sandy Quilici 775-684-2714 squilici@dcnr.nv.gov

Environmental Protection Dave Willard 775-687-9413 dwillard@ndep.nv.gov

Environmental Protection Lisa Fleming 775-687-9319 lfleming@ndep.nv.gov

Environmental Protection Rachel Breeden 775-687-9545 rbreeden@ndep.nv.gov

Environmental Protection Ross Cooper 775-687-9522 rcooper@ndep.nv.gov

Fiscal Services

Forestry, Div  Carlin Jeremy Fry 775-754-6392 jfry@forestry.nv.gov

Forestry, Div - CC Joe Fording 775-849-2500 jfording@forestry.nv.gov

Forestry, Div - Cold Springs Tommy Lewis 702-879-1309 tlewis@fosestry.nv.gov

Forestry, Div - Ely Slade Sanborn 775-289-1627 ssanborn@forstry.nv.gov

Forestry, Div - LV Raul Arroyo 702-486-5123 rarroyo@forestry.nv.gov

Forestry, Div Elko, Winnemucca

Natural Heritage Holly Kholwager 775-684-3448 hkholwager@lands.nv.gov

PEBPS Linda Marantette 775-684-7020 lmarantette@peb.state.nv.us

State Historic Preservation Carla Hitchcock 775-684-3448 chitchcock@shpo.nv.gov

State Lands Carla Hitchcock 775-684-3448 chitchcock@shpo.nv.gov

State Parks, CC Eric Nelson 775-684-2790 enelson@parks.nv.gov

State Parks, Incline Joe Fontaine 775-831-0494x228 jfontaine21@hughes.net

State Parks, LV

Water Resources Melissa Marr 775-684-2800 mmarr@water.nv.gov
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CONTROLLER'S OFFICE

CONTROLLER Christi Graham 775-684-5654 cgraham@controller.state.nv.us

CORRECTIONS, DEPT. OF

Department of Corrections Alexander Archie 775-887-3225 aarchie@doc.nv.gov

Department of Corrections James Maxey 775-887-3354 jmaxey@doc.nv.gov 

Department of Corrections Keith Jaquillard 702-486-9906 kjaquillard@doc.nv.gov 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Economic Development

EDUCATION, DEPT. OF 

Education Julia Kane 775-687-9102 jkane@doe.nv.gov

EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING & REHAB

Administrative Services Jennifer McCentee 775-684-3865 j-mcentee@nvdetr.org

DETR Brandon Taylor 775-684-3901 bataylor@nvdetr.org

Employment Security -CC Angelina Lynch 775-684-0308 amlynch@nvdetr.org

Employment Security  - LV David Wheeler 702-486-4234 david.wheeler@ssa.gov

Employment Security  - Reno Gloria Chua 775-284-9641 gjchua@nvdetr.org

Employment Security - Sparks Luther Eubanks 775-284-9563 lleubanks@nvdetr.org

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

Gaming - LV Kristin Wuest 702-486-5304 KWuest@gcb.nv.gov 

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

Internal Audits Lisa Sherych 775-687-0147 lsherych@finance.nv.gov

Budget Laura Freed 775-684-0214 lfreed@finance.nv.gov

Office of Energy Laura Wickham 775-687-1850 lwickham@energy.nv.gov

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Aging Services - DRC Bruce Nisberg 702-486-5329 bnisber@drc.nv.gov

Caliente Youth Center  (CYTC) Gloria Richter 775-688-1658 Fax 688-1010 grichter@dcfs.nv.gov
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Child&Family Svcs   - CC Kelli Morelli 775-684-0800 kamorelli@dwss.nv.gov

Child&Family Svcs   - CC Pamela Condron 775-687-9018 pcondron@dcfs.nv.gov

DPBH-Central Office Jamie Borino 775-684-4223 sborino@health.nv.gov

Directors Office Heather Mitchell 775-684-3496 hmitchell@dhhs.nv.gov

Early Intervention Services - CC Jessica Roew 775-687-0106 jroew@adsd.nv.gov

Early Intervention Services - LV Christina Santoro 702-486-9244 csantoro@adsd.nv.gov

Fallon Mental Health Rose Curlee 775-423-7141 rcurlee@health.nv.gov

Health Care Financing & Policy

Health Division

Human Resources

Lakes Crossing Blanche Dieket 775-688-1900 x.223 bldieket@health.nv.gov

Medicaid

Mental Health & Dev Svcs Rural Clinics Cody Ross 775-684-5007 codyross@health.nv.gov

Nevada Youth Training Center (NYTC)

N NV Adult Mental Health (NNAMHS) Greg Holcomb 775-688-2125 gholcomb@health.nv.gov

Public Defenders

Rural Regional Center

Sierra Regional Center

S NV Adult Mental Health (SNAMHS) Brett Phillips 702-486-5135 brettphillips@health.nv.gov

S NV Adult Mental Health (INPATIENT) Francis (Marlene) Twigg 702-486-4400 ftwigg@health.nv.gov

N NV Child Adolescent Svcs Steve Hotchkiss 775-688-1600x223 shotchkiss@dcfs.nv.gov

SVYCC LV Reno Fallon Youth Parole David Laity 775-423-6624 dlaity@dcfs.nv.gov

Welfare/Comm Work Exp (CWEP)

Welfare - CC John Dekoekkoek 775-684-0652 jdekoekkoek@dwss.nv.gov

Welfare - LV Karen Killian 702-486-1646 kkillian@dwss.nv.gov

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL BUREAU

LCB Ken Kruse 775-684-6805 kkruse@lcb.state.nv.us

Printing

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

Office of the Military Diana Miller 775-884-8456  djmiller@govmail.nv.us

MINERALS

mailto:kamorelli@dwss.nv.gov
mailto:pcondron@dcfs.nv.gov
mailto:sborino@health.nv.gov
mailto:hmitchell@dhhs.nv.gov
mailto:jroew@adsd.nv.gov
mailto:csantoro@adsd.nv.gov
mailto:rcurlee@health.nv.gov
mailto:bldieket@health.nv.gov
mailto:codyross@health.nv.gov
mailto:gholcomb@health.nv.gov
mailto:brettphillips@health.nv.gov
mailto:ftwigg@health.nv.gov
mailto:shotchkiss@dcfs.nv.gov
mailto:kkillian@dwss.nv.gov
mailto:kkruse@lcb.state.nv.us
mailto:djmiller@govmail.nv.us


Minerals

MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPT. OF

DMV Gayle Jonte 775-684-4957  gjonte@dmv.nv.gov

PERSONNEL, DEPT. OF

Personnel

POST

Training Warren Turner 775-687-3304 wturner@post.state.nv.us

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFIT PROGRAM

PEBP Linda Marantette 775-684-7020 lmarantette@peb.state.nv.us

PUBLIC SAFETY

Director's Office Jackie Weaver 775-684-4868 j.weaver@dps.state.nv.us

Capitol Police

Emergency Management Eric Wilson 775-687-0300 erwilson@dps.state.nv.us

Fire Marshall

General Services Paula Ryssman 775-684-6202 pryssman@dps.state.nv.us

Division of Investigations

NHP Joanne Green 702-486-4100 jgreen@dps.state.nv.us

Parole Board

Parole & Probation - Reno Ryan Osborn 775-684-2301 rosborn@dps.state.nv.us

Traffic Safety Patricia Malloy 775-684-7472 pmalloy@dps.state.nv.us

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPT. OF

Secretary of State Katie Ortiz 775-684-5716 kortiz@sos.nv.gov

State Public Charter School Authority

Danny Peltier 775-687-9174 dpeltier@spcsa.nv.gov

SUPREME COURT

Judicial Christina Hines 775-684-1739 chines@nvcourts.nv.gov

TAXATION, DEPT. OF

Taxation - LV Kheomi Rollings 702-486-4523 krrollins@tax.state.nv.us
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Taxation - CC Tina Padovano 775-684-2096 tpadovano@tax.state.nv.us

TOURISM & CULTURAL AFFAIRS

Commision on Tourism

Museums & History - Lost City Overton Robert Davie 702-397-2193 rdavie@nevadaculture.org

Museums & History - NV State Museum George Baumgardner 775-687-4810 gbaumgardner@nevadaculture.org

Museums & History - LV James Corbin 775-687-6953x223 gcorbin@nevadaculture.org

Museums & History - State Railroad Lea Rosario 702-486-5205x8732 lrosario@nevadaculture.org

Nevada Arts Council

Nevada Magazine

Nevada Indian Commission Denise Becker 775-684-8333 dmbecker@nic.nv.gov

Tourism Development Allie Whalen 775-687-0637 awhalen@travelnevada.com

TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF

Transportation Michael Rooker 775-888-7557 mrooker@dot.state.nv.us

TREASURER, NEVADA STATE

Office of the Treasurer

VETERANS' SERVICES

Veterans' Nursing Home/Affairs Karen Judson 702-332-6864 judsonk@veterans.nv.gov

WICHE PROGRAM

WICHE

WILDLIFE, DEPT. OF
Wildlife - North

Wildlife - LV Martin Olson 702-486-5127x3501 mgolson@ndow.org

Wildlife - Overton Anna Kopp 702-397-2142 akopp@ndow.org

Wildlife - Winnemucca Edward Partee 775-623-6565 epartee@ndow.org
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